P100006239

(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	600185479706		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	09/22/1001034003 **35.00		
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	AND SEP 22 AM 9: 26 MILLAHASSEE, FLORER, FLORER, MARCHART SEE, FLO		

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section **Division of Corporations**

SUBJECT: H.O.P.E. 4 TOMORROW INC.

DOCUMENT NUMBER: P1000062392

The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

DEBRA ANZALONE

(Name of Contact Person)

BUSINESS SUPPORT INC.

(Firm/Company)

417 STOWE AVE. SUITE A

(Address)

ORANGE PARK, FL 32065

(City/State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Certificate of Status

 DEBRA ANZALONE
 at (904)
 264-1289

 (Name of Contact Person)
 (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)

Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)

MAILING ADDRESS:

Amendment Section **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

STREET ADDRESS:

Amendment Section **Division of Corporations** Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

• **ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION**

1

Pursuant to section 607.1401, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following articles of dissolution:

.

FIRST:	The name of the corporation as currently filed with the Florida Department of	State:		
	H.O.P.E. 4 TOMORROW INC.			
SECOND:	The document number of the corporation (if known): P1000062392			
THIRD:	The file date of the articles of incorporation: JULY 29, 2010			
FOURTH:	(CHECK AT LEAST ONE BOX)			
	None of the corporation's shares have been issued.	P S	2011	
	The corporation has not commenced business.		2010 SEP	a Guaty Sung ng Sang ng Sang ng ng Ng Sang ng ng Ng Sang
FIFTH:	No debt of the corporation remains unpaid.		22	3-2-1
SIXTH:	The net assets of the corporation remaining after winding up have been distribut to the shareholders, if shares were issued.	ted	AH 9: 2	
SEVENTH:		>	26	
	A majority of the incorporators authorized the dissolution.			
	A majority of the directors authorized the dissolution.			
Sign	ature: (By a director, president or other officer - if directors or officers have not been selected, by an incorp in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary.)	porator -	if	

JOSHUA ALBERTIE

(Typed or printed name of person signing)

VICE PRESIDENT

(Title of Person Signing)

Filing Fee: \$35

Affidavit to Apply for Articles of Incorporation In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Non-Profit)

I, Joshua Albertie, being of legal age, do hereby depose and say under oath as follows:

I have no intention to revoke the Articles of Dissolution pertaining to H.O.P.E. 4 Tomorrow Inc., a Florida profit corporation.

Document #: P1000062392

Hhrefre

Witness my hand under the penalties of perjury on this / 13 day of / September, 2010.

Signature

chel



Please note:

The attached Articles of Dissolution and Affidavit for H.O.P.E 4 Tomorrow, Inc. (incorrectly filed as a Florida Profit Corporation on July 29, 2010) are being submitted together with <u>Not for Profit</u> Articles of Incorporation.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Regards,

Debra Anzalone

Business Support Inc. Tel: (904) 264-1289 Fax: (904) 264-1290 Email: <u>debbie@bizsupportinc.com</u>